Health Clerks in schools with more than 

four hundred fifty (450) students will be assigned a minimum of seven (7) hours per day. Health Clerks 
and LPNs will be on duty in the building during lunch and recess periods.  Health Clerks and LPNs shall 
have a one hundred ninety-six (196) day work calendar. 

3.8.14 If less than two (2) hours are added back to a building, they will be restored to the building employee(s) if 
the employee(s) can fit the hours into her/his schedule without changing program assignments and if 
she/he meets the qualifications required for the work.

[...]

An employee cannot donate sick leave days that would result in her/his sick leave account going below 
twenty-two (22) days. 

7.11.4 Employees shall not receive more leave than the number of contracted days remaining in the current 
school year.  No employee shall receive a total of more than two hundred sixty-one (261) days of leave 

during total state employment.  A maximum of sixty (60) days each school year can be drawn by one (1) 
employee. 

7.11.5 An employee may receive donated leave if: 
a. The staff member’s absence and the use of shared leave are justified by documentation.